

नेशनल स्कलि डेवलपमेंट सर्टफिकिशन एजेंसी National Skill Debelopment Certification Agency

ASSESSMENTS Lace Lace And Add and the Add

A National Employability Programme of Skill Development & Vocational Education (A STATUTORY AUTONOMOUS BODY, NON GOVERNMENTAL ORGANIZATION) ISO 2009-2015 certified council, accreditation by UNESCO-UNEVOC and Quality Council of India, International Centre for Technical and Vocational Education and Training. Established under article.29 & 30(1) Constitution of India, Recognized by SKILL DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE SCHEME, Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship, Incorp with Ministry of Micro Small & Medium Enterprises, NSDCA Vocational Education Council is a NGO set up by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs, Government of India. Under Section 25 of the Act, 1956

Date: 19.02.2021

NOTIFICATION

Conduct of I to VI Semester of Allied Health Skill Section Examination of May/June -2021. (For 2017 – 2020, 2018 -2021, 2019 - 2022 and 2020 – 2023)

The students appearing for the above Examinations are informed that they should pay Examination fees as give below:-

Without Late Fee (Last Date)	31.03.2021
With Late Fee Rs. 250	05.04.2021
With Late Fee Rs. 500	08.04.2021

Details of Examination fee to be collected from the students: -

Theory Exam Fee Per Subject Rs.275	Per Sem 275 X 5 = 1375
Practical Exam Fee Per Subject Rs.125	Per Sem 125 X 5 = 875
Common Fee (Examination Processing fee, Mark Card fee, OMR Fee, Scrutiny Fee)	Per Sem Rs.375
Arrear Exam Fee	Per Subject Rs.275

NOTE:

- Examination fee should be paid in the institute office or **Demand Draft** in favor of **NSDCA Vocational Education Council** Payable at Chennai.
- Hall-Tickets will be issued only to eligible candidates who fulfill the attendance and other requirements of the institute.
- Tuition fee should be paid on before due Date.
- Students should enclose training certificate along with the exam application.
- NSDCA Dec/Jan-2020/2021 Semester Exam to be held again with May/Jun 2021 Semester Exam for students, could not appear previously due to the Covid 19.
- Students those who didn't paid the Dec/Jan-2020/2021 Semester Exam fee, they should pay both semester fee. (May/Jun-2021 Semester Exam fee and Dec/Jan-2020/2021 Semester Exam fee)

Copy to: All Institutes Notice Boards.

The Examination Section. The NSDCA State Programme Office. The CAO, Zonal Officer's and DRO'S



Director of Examination

NSDCA Vocational Education Council

Tel : 044 22 24 25 Fax : 022 554 254 State Programme Office No.102, Bharathi Salai, Chennai - 14

Website : www.nsdca.ind.in Email : <u>info@nsdca.ind.in</u> <u>infospo@insdca.ind.in</u>

